

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1319 of 2025

Dilip Kumar Pandey and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sahadeo Choudhary, Advocate

: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Rashmi Mehta, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Sushavan Bhowmik, A.C to SC-V

04/Dated:15th April, 2026

Two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file reply to the show cause dated 24.03.2026 filed on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2.

2. Put up this case on 06.04.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 15.04.2026
Saket/-