

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1319 of 2025

Dilip Kumar Pandey and Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sahadeo Choudhary, Advocate

: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Prabhakar Pathak, A.C to SC-V

06/Dated:06th May, 2026

On the request of the learned counsel for the State, put up
this case in the second week of June, 2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 06.05.2026
Saket/-